

अटल बिहारी वाजपेयी चिकित्सा विश्वविद्यालय, उ० प्र०, लखनऊ Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, UP, Lucknow

Letter No.-2.9.89/Affiliation-PMS-BPT/ABVMU/2024 Date: 13, August, 2024

## **Office Memorandum for Affiliation**

"Considering the recommendation of the Inspection Committee of this University and as approved by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor affiliation to Apex College of Nursing and Apex Paramedical Institute, Bhikaripur Khurd, Varanasi is hereby granted for Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) Course with an annual intake of 40 (Forty) seats for the academic session 2020-21 with Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P., Lucknow.

This provisional affiliation is subject to this University as amended from time to time and also subject to the ratification of the Executive Council".

> (Sanjeev Kumar) Registrar

> > Registre

0

## Letter No. and date as above

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Principal Secretary, Medical Education, U.P. Govt. Lucknow.
- 2. Director General, Medical Education and Training, U.P., Jawahar Bhawan, Lucknow.
- 3. Secretary, U.P. State Medical Faculty, Lucknow.
- 4. Principal/Director/Chairman of Apex College of Nursing and Apex Paramedical Institute, Bhikaripur Khurd, Varanasi-221004 (Speed Post).
  - 5. Dean Paramedical, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow
  - 6. The Finance Officer, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow
  - 7. P.S. to Vice Chancellor for the kind infor nation of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
  - 8. Guard File.